
GENIUS ENGLISH 6
Final Test

Name:                        

Date:                         

Score:                        

  Part 1.    Listening
A. Listen and Choose (4 x 2 = 8 points)

1

3

2

4

B. Listen and Number (4 x 2 = 8 points)

1



C. Listen and Choose (4 x 2 = 8 points)

I have some                                              .

I have a                                              .

I go to bed at                                              .

                                             live on a farm.3

2

1

4

2



D. Listen and Match (3 x 2 = 6 points)

1 2 3

E. Listen and Write (4 x 2 = 8 points)

The shoes are ____________________ yuan.

These ____________________ are cheap. Let’s buy some.

Do you have ____________________?

You should put the book on the ____________________.

1

2

3

4

3



B. Look and Match (4 x 2 = 8 points)

b

d

m

c

4

1

2

3

4

5

  Part 2.    New Words and Language Structures
A. Read, Think, and Tick (4 x 2 = 8 points)

A. arm

A. great

A. forty

A. room

A. three

B. farm

B. ear	

B. four  

B. mushroom

B. that 



C. Read and Match (4 x 2 = 8 points)

1 I don’t have any butter.

2 How do you spell “apple”?

3 I practice piano at five thirty.

4 The monkey lives in the jungle.

D. Read and Match (5 x 2 = 10 points)

1

2

3

4

5

Whose grandson

Take a bath

What do you do

You should

How much

at a quarter past six?

is he?

keep quiet in the library.

before you go to bed.

are the sneakers?

5



  Part 3.    Writing
A. Read and Write (6 x 2 = 12 points)

“What animals live on your farm?” Amanda _______________ Greg.

“I have _______________, _______________, and _______________,” Greg says.

“Wow!” says Amanda. “What’s your _______________ animal?”

Greg laughs and says, “My dog is! She is my good friend.”

Amanda looks at Greg’s dog and says, “She’s a cute little _______________!”

asks     puppy      favorite     sheep     hens     turkeys

B. Read, Think, and Write (8 points)

- Do you like spiders?

- ________________________________________________________________

- What’s your favorite animal?

- ________________________________________________________________

- Is it a big animal or a small animal?

- ________________________________________________________________

6



1

3

5

2

4

  Part 4.    Speaking
Listen and Say (5 x 2 = 10 points)

Do you eat congee or 
porridge?

Seven minus six is one.

My favorite animal
is the wolf.

He is my uncle’s son.

I go to math class after 
English class.

- Where does it live?

- ________________________________________________________________

7


